P .	1 2013 8	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
AND THA	SA PARSO	1 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY
, na	To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please record the attached document.
^	1.	Name of conveying parties:	
01/31/13		1) Kazuyoshi FURUKAWA	02/05/2013
2/		2) Hisashi KOJIMA	E PRRIOR HIEM RANGE MINE ANDER HIM BURGE INDEN HERE AND HERE AND FRAN
7,		3) Masahiko TAKENAKA4) Tetsuya IZU	
3		•	103654915
*	2.	Name and Address of receive	ring party:
		FUJITSU LIMITED	
		1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch	
		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8588	SIII
		Japan	
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		X Assignment	Merger
		Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name
		Execution Date(s): Decemb	er 5, 2012
	4.	Application number(s) or pa	ent number(s):
			iled together with a new application.

(b) Patent No(s)., issued. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 1448.1315 STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) \boxtimes **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit 02/05/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000096 1374774X (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP January 31, 2013 Mark J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 /Mark J. Henry/ Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

©2011

REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0750

PATENT

Revised April, 2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
thereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention) KEY SETTING METHOD, NO	of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and DDE, AND NETWORK SYSTE	interest to the invention entitled	
elating to International Patent Application to United States was executed on ever	on PCT/JP <u>2010/062713</u> and/or for wind date herewith or, if not so executed	vhich application for Letters Patent of d, was:	
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of exconcurrent)	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on	Assignee's at	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS- maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said I proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to exec	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Duested by said ASSIGNEE and without the said invention, including in the prepotents Patent(s), in any interference of legal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a	tion based thereon, for the full term or y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of said irable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all	
ightful oaths, providing sworn testimony IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
) 古门和快	Kazuyoshi FURUKAWA	_	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	Vec, 5, 2012 (Date)	
》 兒島 向	Hisashi KOJIMA	Dec, S. 2012 (Date)	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
" Jundita Takonalan	Masahiko TAKENAKA	Pec st. 2012	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	

	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	伊克拉也	Tetsuya IZU	Dee5,2012